cash or in immediately available funds when Franchisee signs the Franchise Agreement.  The
Initial Fee is non- refundable under any conditions.  You must also purchase the Starter
Equipment Kit from us.  The price of the Starter equipment Kit is approximately Eleven
Thousand One Hundred to Fifteen Thousand ($11,100 to $15,000) US Dollars.

2.02 Marketing Fee.

2.02.01  Franchisee shall pay to Franchisor a per product invoice Marketing Fee in the amount
equal to 6% of the Franchisee’s Product purchases from Franchisor.  Products purchased for
use in the modular or manufactured home industry by either a Franchisee, an MHI, or a